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Physics Motivation
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predictions of vector meson
VECtor Meson modification in medium
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® Expected Shape
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KEK-PS E325

Measurements
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e*e-mass spectra
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C

D —e*e  Mass Spectra

B v <1.35

[Counts/6.7MeV /¢’
Q0 F

74 F

60

50 |

80

30 F
20 |

10 F

O L

40 F TN

Slowly moving ¢

[Counts/6.7MeV /c?]

180
160 |
140 F
1205—

100 |

80 |
60

40 |

Excess! ||




fy (1)

Kaon ldent
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Kaon ldentify (2)
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Observed K*K" Invariant mass spectra
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K*K- mass spectra w/o a0/f0
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K*K- mass spectraw a0/f0
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Spectrometer Performance
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Parameters for ¢ —ete-
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Parameters for ¢ —K*K-
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Number of EXCESS in ¢ —e'e-

For All Sample

C Cu
NC @) 1612 =#466 | 2073 =81
Nlexcess) 141 —+47 276 —+59
Nexcess)/ (Nl @)+HNexcess)) [%] 8 +3 12 +3

For Slow Component (8 ¥ <1.35)

C Cu
NC @) 285 +26 205 +36
N(excess) 43 +18 | 155 429
N(excess)/ (N @)HN\excess)) [%] 13 +6 24 +5
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Single Track Momentum Resolution

resolution(%)
N h
(W] n += n o

-

0.5 F

N
(S I & )

Dpu

Include all effect

»chamber resolution, chamber efficiency
»energy loss, multiple scattering

resolution

EFEErE EPETErE SPEEE BT A
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

" P BT BT B
1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
momentum(GeV)

center

center(%)

—8:-
-10 |
_12F P

—14 F
i

NN VN | L LIRS
O 0.2 04 0.6 0.8 1

T2 141618 2

momentum(GeV)



w —ete

| radiative
tail

®tracking region DY EF*ETHIR
schamber wire $1AR1AKETAD>TL'S ~20,0004K
€% Z TL\APhysics
*Energy loss (lonization, Bremsstrahlung)
*Multiple Scattering
@ acceptance N HIR
€ chamber resolution, efficiency OB 1R

0.65 0.7 0.75 0.8 0.85

0.9
GeV/cd

21



	KEK-PS E325実験における、12GeV p+A→phi+Xを用いた�ベクター中間子の質量に対する核物質効果の測定
	Back-up

